
The governing board of Shepherds Down Special School

Positions

Headteacher Deborah Gooderham

Chair Robert Senior

Vice Chair Alison Marlow

Clerk Trudy Hill

Responsibilities

Category Number Current Vac's

Health and Safety 1 1 0

Mental Heath / Wellbeing 1 1 0

Safeguarding 1 1 0

 

 

Governors (The governing board of Shepherds Down Special School)
Name Position Appointed Email

Clerk
Trudy Hill Clerk 01/12/2023 t.hill@shepherdsdown.hants.sch.uk

Co-opted Governor
Alison Marlow Vice Chair 23/03/2023 - 23/03/2026 alisonmarlow@hotmail.com

Co-opted Governor
Sarah Sansome 27/06/2023 - 26/06/2027 s.sansome@shepherdsdown.hants.sch.uk

Co-opted Governor
Nicola Smith 24/09/2025 - 23/09/2029 thesmith.ns@gmail.com

Headteacher
Deborah Gooderham Headteacher 01/09/2016 d.gooderham@shepherdsdown.hants.sch.uk

Local Authority Governor
Robert Senior Chair 01/09/2022 - 31/08/2026 bob.senior@greenacresdrive.co.uk

Parent Governor
Laura Cenaj 08/03/2022 - 07/03/2026 laura.cenaj3287@icloud.com

Parent Governor
Bijal Desai 24/09/2025 - 23/09/2029 bijal.desai@outlook.com

Parent Governor
Claire Lincoln 21/10/2022 - 20/10/2026 clincoln@coopervision.co.uk

Parent Governor
Laura Timms 17/11/2023 - 16/11/2027 lauratimms@fastmail.co.uk

Staff Governor
Nicola Stiles 16/07/2025 - 15/07/2029 n.stiles@shepherdsdown.hants.sch.uk


